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Summary
Population
Households
Families
Average Household Size
Owner Occupied Housing Units
Renter Occupied Housing Units
Median Age

Households by Income
<$15,000
$15,000 - $24,999
$25,000 - $34,999
$35,000 - $49,999
$50,000 - $74,999
$75,000 - $99,999
$100,000 - $149,999
$150,000 - $199,999
$200,000+

Median Household Income
Average Household Income
Per Capita Income

Population by Age
0-4
5-9
10 - 14
15-19
20 - 24
25 - 34
35-44
45 - 54
55 - 64
65 - 74
75 - 84

85+

Generation Alpha

Generation Z

Millennials

Generation X

Baby Boomers

Silent Generation
Population by Race

White Alone

Black Alone

American Indian Alone

Asian Alone

Some Other Race Alone

Two or More Races

Hispanic Alone

Source: Esri, U.S. Census

Census 2010
80,964
30,660
22,134

2.62
23,840
6,820
38.9

Census 2010

Number Percent
5,494 6.8%
6,028 7.4%
5,977 7.4%
5,412 6.7%
4,134 5.1%
9,225 11.4%

11,436 14.1%
12,916 16.0%
10,190 12.6%
5,596 6.9%
3,253 4.0%
1,303 1.6%

Census 2010
76,300

1,155

133

913

83

1,045

1,335

Number
2,018
2,766
2,213
4,026
5,621
3,820
6,271
3,082
2,887

$73,196
$99,622
$38,124

Number
5,143
5,680
5,790
5,096
4,106

10,449
11,091
11,010
11,924
9,072
4,217
1,742

5,143
18,963
18,764
17,896
19,226

5,328

2021
85,320
32,704
23,140

2.59
24,719
7,985
40.8
2021
Percent
6.2%
8.5%
6.8%
12.3%
17.2%
11.7%
19.2%
9.4%
8.8%

2021
Percent
6.0%
6.7%
6.8%
6.0%
4.8%
12.2%
13.0%
12.9%
14.0%
10.6%
4.9%
2.0%

6.0%
22.2%
22.0%
21.0%
22.5%
6.2%
2021
78,216
1,796
141
1,447
97
1,467

2,157

Number
1,761
2,511
2,096
3,869
5,539
3,893
6,951
3,684
3,248

$80,228
$109,667
$42,104

Number
5,242
5,700
5,872
5,120
3,944

10,130
11,866
10,687
11,218
9,993
5,580
1,900

10,941
17,561
20,493
17,394
17,409

3,452

2026
87,251
33,552
23,604

2.58
25,570
7,982
41.3
2026
Percent
5.2%
7.5%
6.2%
11.5%
16.5%
11.6%
20.7%
11.0%
9.7%

2026
Percent
6.0%
6.5%
6.7%
5.9%
4.5%
11.6%
13.6%
12.2%
12.9%
11.5%
6.4%
2.2%

13%
20%
23%
20%
20%
4%
2026
78,682
2,148
143
1,767
106
1,731
2,674

% Change
2.3%

2.6%

1.9%
-0.4%
3.4%

0.0%

1.2%
% Change

-12.7%
-9.2%
-5.3%
-3.9%
-1.5%

1.9%
10.8%
19.5%
12.5%

9.6%
10.1%
10.4%

% Change

1.9%
0.4%
1.4%
0.5%
-3.9%
-3.1%
7.0%
-2.9%
-5.9%
10.2%
32.3%
9.1%

112.7%
-27.3%
9.2%
-2.8%
-9.5%
-35.2%
% Change
0.6%
19.7%
2.1%
22.1%
8.2%
18.0%
24.0%
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