

Demographic Report

Parish Family: SE7

Summary	Cens	us 2010		2021		2026	% Chang
Population		80,964		85,320		87,251	2.39
Households		30,660		32,704		33,552	2.69
Families		22,134		23,140		23,604	1.9%
Average Household Size		2.62		2.59		2.58	-0.4%
Owner Occupied Housing Units		23,840		24,719		25,570	3.49
Renter Occupied Housing Units		6,820		7,985		7,982	0.0%
Median Age		38.9		40.8		41.3	1.29
				2021		2026	% Chang
Households by Income			Number	Percent	Number	Percent	
<\$15,000			2,018	6.2%	1,761	5.2%	-12.7
\$15,000 - \$24,999			2,766	8.5%	2,511	7.5%	-9.2
\$25,000 - \$34,999			2,213	6.8%	2,096	6.2%	-5.3
\$35,000 - \$49,999			4,026	12.3%	3,869	11.5%	-3.9
\$50,000 - \$74,999			5,621	17.2%		16.5%	-1.5
\$75,000 - \$99,999				11.7%		11.6%	1.9
\$100,000 - \$149,999			•	19.2%		20.7%	10.8
\$150,000 - \$199,999			3,082	9.4%		11.0%	19.5
\$200,000+			2,887	8.8%	3,248		12.5
1 1 1			,		-, -		
Median Household Income			\$73,196		\$80,228		9.6
Average Household Income			\$99,622		\$109,667		10.1
Per Capita Income			\$38,124		\$42,104		10.4
	Ce	nsus 2010		2021	. ,	2026	% Chan
Population by Age	Number	Percent	Number	Percent	Number	Percent	
0 - 4	5,494	6.8%	5,143	6.0%	5,242	6.0%	1.
5 - 9	6,028	7.4%	5,680	6.7%	5,700	6.5%	0.
10 - 14	5,977	7.4%	5,790	6.8%	5,872	6.7%	1.
15 - 19	5,412	6.7%	5,096	6.0%	5,120	5.9%	0.
20 - 24	4,134	5.1%	4,106	4.8%	3,944	4.5%	-3.
25 - 34	9,225	11.4%	10,449	12.2%	10,130	11.6%	-3.
35 - 44	11,436	14.1%	11,091	13.0%	11,866	13.6%	7.
45 - 54	12,916	16.0%	11,010	12.9%	10,687	12.2%	-2.
55 - 64	10,190	12.6%	11,924	14.0%	11,218	12.9%	-5.
65 - 74	5,596	6.9%	9,072	10.6%	9,993	11.5%	10.:
75 - 84	3,253	4.0%	4,217	4.9%	5,580	6.4%	32.
85+	1,303	1.6%	1,742	2.0%	1,900	2.2%	9.
	1,303	110 70	1,7 12	2.070	1,500	2.2 /0	5.
Generation Alpha			5,143	6.0%	10,941	13%	112.
Generation Z			18,963	22.2%	17,561	20%	-27.
Millennials			18,764	22.0%	20,493	23%	9.
Generation X			17,896	21.0%	17,394	20%	-2.
			19,226	22.5%	17,409	20%	-9.
Baby Boomers			5,328	6.2%	3,452	4%	-35.
Baby Boomers Silent Generation				0.2 /0	3,132		% Chai
Silent Generation	Ce	ensus 2010		2021		2026	
Silent Generation Population by Race	Ce	ensus 2010 76.300		2021 78.216		2026 78.682	
Silent Generation Population by Race White Alone	Ce	76,300		78,216		78,682	0.
Silent Generation Population by Race White Alone Black Alone	Ce	76,300 1,155		78,216 1,796		78,682 2,148	0. 19.
Silent Generation Population by Race White Alone Black Alone American Indian Alone	Ce	76,300 1,155 133		78,216 1,796 141		78,682 2,148 143	0. 19. 2.
Silent Generation Population by Race White Alone Black Alone American Indian Alone Asian Alone	Ce	76,300 1,155 133 913		78,216 1,796 141 1,447		78,682 2,148 143 1,767	0. 19. 2. 22.
Silent Generation Population by Race White Alone Black Alone American Indian Alone	Ce	76,300 1,155 133		78,216 1,796 141		78,682 2,148 143	0. 19. 2. 22. 8.

Source: Esri, U.S. Census